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Mid Antrim Motor Club  09 November 2013Glens Forestry Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town/Co-driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Banbridge/Banbridge Subaru Impreza WRC 8 42m 19.5s

2 6 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Castlederg/Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 43m 07.5s +0m 48.0s

3 5 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Coalisland/Scotstown Subaru Impreza 9 43m 15.5s +0m 56.0s +0m 08.0s

4 3 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Clontribret/Monaghan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 43m 18.2s +0m 58.7s +0m 02.7s

5 7 Liam Regan/Damien Duffin Belfast/Rasharkin Peugeot 206 4x4 9 43m 28.1s +1m 08.6s +0m 09.9s

6 12 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Martinstown/Martinstown Ford Escort MkII 5 44m 28.4s +2m 08.9s +1m 00.3s

7 8 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Portglenone/Cork Citroën DS3 7 44m 33.2s +2m 13.7s +0m 04.8s

8 11 Marty McKenna/Michael Gilmore Dromore, Co Tyrone/CastlewellanSubaru Impreza 8 45m 00.8s +2m 41.3s +0m 27.6s

9 31 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Comber/Saintfield Ford Escort MkII 6 45m 05.4s +2m 45.9s +0m 04.6s

10 16 Bob Riddles/Gary McElhinney Strabane/Donegal Town Ford Escort MkII 6 46m 10.1s +3m 50.6s +1m 04.7s

11 27 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Comber/Ballynahinch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 46m 29.9s +4m 10.4s +0m 19.8s

12 25 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Dungiven/Claudy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 46m 36.6s +4m 17.1s +0m 06.7s

13 23 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Omagh/Omagh Citroën C2R2 4 47m 49.8s +5m 30.3s +1m 13.2s

14 21 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Strabane/Sion Mills Ford Escort MkII 5 47m 54.2s +5m 34.7s +0m 04.4s

15 24 John Gordon/Robby Knox Newry/Newry Ford Escort MkII 5 47m 57.3s +5m 37.8s +0m 03.1s

16 18 Mark Barnett/Tommy Speers Strabane/Portglenone Ford Escort MkII 10 48m 12.3s +5m 52.8s +0m 15.0s

17 35 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Omagh/Enniskillen Peugeot 205 3 49m 04.2s +6m 44.7s +0m 51.9s

18 44 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Waterfoot/Ahoghill Ford Escort MkII 5 49m 18.8s +6m 59.3s +0m 14.6s

19 28 Eamon Doherty/Damian McCauley Garvagh/Loughgiel Ford Escort MkII 7 50m 01.6s +7m 42.1s +0m 42.8s

20 39 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Cloughmills/Ballycastle Ford Fiesta 1 50m 11.5s +7m 52.0s +0m 09.9s

21 36 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Garvagh/Garvagh Ford Escort MkII 3 50m 39.3s +8m 19.8s +0m 27.8s

22 14 Andrew Bustard/David Young Castlederg/Omagh Ford Escort MkII 5 51m 11.2s +8m 51.7s +0m 31.9s

23 42 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGukin Upperlands/Tobermore Subaru Impreza 9 54m 28.9s +12m 09.4s +3m 17.7s

24 37 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Spamount/Cookstown Peugeot 206 3 55m 32.0s +13m 12.5s +1m 03.1s

20 Shane Cullen/Jackie Elliott  /Fivemiletown Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

34 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Belleek/Belleek Toyota Corolla 6 DNF

9 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Toomebridge/Annagry, Co DonegalMitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

33 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Castlederg/Fintona Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 DNF

29 Fraser Mulholland/Stephen Addis Maze/Hillsborough Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

40 Calvin Beattie/Donal Lennon Forkhill/Ardee Ford Fiesta 1 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club  09 November 2013Glens Forestry Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town/Co-driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

41 Robin Neeson/Con Carey Ballymena/Cushendall Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

15 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ballymena/Ballymena Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Portglenone/Cushendall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

19 Tommy O'Connell/Martin McNicholl Dungiven/Ringsend Ford Escort MkII 10 DNF

30 Aaron Mawhinney/Paul McErlean Bellaghy/Bellaghy Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

2 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Strabane/Derry Subaru Impreza 8 DNF

17 Andy Magee/Jonathan Charlesson Glenarm/Belfast Ford Escort G3 6 DNF

22 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Maghera/Maghera Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens Forestry Rally  09 November 2013

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 39 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta 50m 11.5s 1 31 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort MkII 45m 05.4s

40 Calvin Beattie/Donal Lennon Ford Fiesta DNF 2 16 Bob Riddles/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 46m 10.1s +1m 04.7s

20 Shane Cullen/Jackie Elliott Ford Escort MkII DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 34 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Toyota Corolla DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 41 Robin Neeson/Con Carey Ford Escort MkII DNF

1 3 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 43m 18.2s 17 Andy Magee/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort G3 DNF

2 27 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 46m 29.9s +3m 11.7s

9 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF Class 7      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

33 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF 1 8 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Citroën DS3 44m 33.2s

2 28 Eamon Doherty/Damian McCauley Ford Escort MkII 50m 01.6s +5m 28.4s

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Class 8      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

1 35 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 49m 04.2s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

2 36 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Ford Escort MkII 50m 39.3s +1m 35.1s 1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza WRC 42m 19.5s

3 37 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Peugeot 206 55m 32.0s +6m 27.8s +4m52.7s 2 11 Marty McKenna/Michael Gilmore Subaru Impreza 45m 00.8s +2m 41.3s

2 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza DNF

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Class 9      All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 23 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Citroën C2R2 47m 49.8s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

29 Fraser Mulholland/Stephen Addis Ford Escort MkII DNF 1 6 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 43m 07.5s

15 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII DNF 2 5 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 43m 15.5s +8.0s

30 Aaron Mawhinney/Paul McErlean Ford Escort MkII DNF 3 7 Liam Regan/Damien Duffin Peugeot 206 4x4 43m 28.1s +20.6s +12.6s

4 25 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 46m 36.6s +3m 29.1s +3m08.5s

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only 5 42 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGukin Subaru Impreza 54m 28.9s +11m 21.4s +7m52.3s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 12 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 44m 28.4s Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1981

2 21 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 47m 54.2s +3m 25.8s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

3 24 John Gordon/Robby Knox Ford Escort MkII 47m 57.3s +3m 28.9s +3.1s 1 18 Mark Barnett/Tommy Speers Ford Escort MkII 48m 12.3s

4 44 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort MkII 49m 18.8s +4m 50.4s +1m21.5s 19 Tommy O'Connell/Martin McNicholl Ford Escort MkII DNF

5 14 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 51m 11.2s +6m 42.8s +1m52.4s

22 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII DNF

Kenny McKinstry

Walter Young Trophy

1st Overall C0-driver

Kenny Hull

AB Fuels Award

1st Overall Driver

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens Forestry Rally  09 November 2013

George Robinson Trophy

Spirit of the Rally Award

TBA

Highest placed Peugeot/Talbot in overall finishers list

Liam Regan/Damien Duffin (Peugeot 206 4x4)

Wheels Trophy

Crew with highest number of fastest stage times in overall finishers list

Kenny McKinstry

Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan (Ford Escort MkII)

Thatch Inn Trophy

Highest placed finishers from outside Co Antrim

Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull

Mervyn Turtle Trophy

H&S Hygiene Supplies Trophy

Best presented car at scrutiny

Mark Barnett: Ford Escort MkII

Adam H Erwin Trophy

Highest placed Ford in overall finishers list

Highest placed finishing crew from Co Antrim

Liam Regan/Damien Duffin

Elenn Smyth Memorial Trophy

Highest placed finishers using Dunlop Tyres

Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist (Mitsubishi Lancer Evo)

Laragh Lodge Trophy

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens Forestry Rally  09 November 2013

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza WRC 8 5:55.6 8:18.5 5:57.5 8:07.6 5:53.3 8:07.0 42:19.5

2 6 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 6:02.6 8:33.2 6:00.6 8:12.8 6:03.8 8:14.5 43:07.5

3 5 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 6:11.7 8:25.6 6:11.8 8:10.2 6:03.7 8:12.5 43:15.5

4 3 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:09.2 8:27.0 6:06.6 8:18.9 6:05.6 8:10.9 43:18.2

5 7 Liam Regan/Damien Duffin Peugeot 206 4x4 9 6:02.4 8:16.6 5:59.2 8:59.0 5:57.9 8:13.0 43:28.1

6 12 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 5 6:15.2 8:33.5 6:12.2 8:38.1 6:17.0 8:32.4 44:28.4

7 8 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Citroën DS3 7 6:25.2 8:45.3 6:14.5 8:31.1 6:11.8 8:25.3 44:33.2

8 11 Marty McKenna/Michael Gilmore Subaru Impreza 8 6:21.7 8:33.2 6:14.9 8:26.1 6:59.9 8:25.0 45:00.8

9 31 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort MkII 6 6:27.5 8:41.6 6:19.8 8:41.9 6:22.1 8:32.5 45:05.4

10 16 Bob Riddles/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 6 6:32.7 9:00.3 6:26.8 8:55.7 6:28.3 8:46.3 46:10.1

11 27 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 6:36.0 9:05.1 6:27.4 8:56.2 6:31.5 8:53.7 46:29.9

12 25 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 6:35.7 9:06.7 6:27.8 8:58.3 6:26.3 9:01.8 46:36.6

13 23 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Citroën C2R2 4 6:51.0 9:19.5 6:41.6 9:11.1 6:41.0 9:05.6 47:49.8

14 21 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 5 6:41.3 9:17.1 6:44.3 9:17.3 6:42.8 9:11.4 47:54.2

15 24 John Gordon/Robby Knox Ford Escort MkII 5 6:44.6 9:25.3 6:45.5 9:16.0 6:37.7 9:08.2 47:57.3

16 18 Mark Barnett/Tommy Speers Ford Escort MkII 10 6:47.2 9:22.4 6:40.5 9:18.4 6:42.5 9:21.3 48:12.3

17 35 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 3 6:48.1 9:25.5 6:43.5 9:24.4 6:56.6 9:46.1 49:04.2

18 44 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort MkII 5 6:54.6 9:36.1 6:44.3 9:28.3 6:46.9 9:48.6 49:18.8

19 28 Eamon Doherty/Damian McCauley Ford Escort MkII 7 7:02.3 9:51.8 6:55.9 9:34.8 6:57.5 9:39.3 50:01.6

20 39 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta 1 6:58.1 9:47.9 6:56.4 9:49.3 6:54.0 9:45.8 50:11.5

21 36 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Ford Escort MkII 3 7:09.8 9:51.4 7:03.3 9:45.8 7:03.6 9:45.4 50:39.3

22 14 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 5 6:33.5 13:35.1 6:30.0 8:58.6 6:30.5 9:03.5 51:11.2

23 42 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGukin Subaru Impreza 9 7:45.7 10:34.0 7:29.1 10:27.3 7:45.5 10:27.3 54:28.9

24 37 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Peugeot 206 3 7:53.2 10:58.4 7:34.7 10:48.4 7:36.2 10:41.1 55:32.0

20 Shane Cullen/Jackie Elliott Ford Escort MkII 6 6:39.6 9:12.4 6:34.5 8:56.2 6:30.5 DNF

34 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 6 6:49.8 9:13.6 6:36.2 9:02.8 6:53.5 DNF

9 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:13.7 8:35.2 6:07.4 8:30.6 DNF

33 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 6:41.2 9:02.5 6:37.6 8:51.9 DNF

29 Fraser Mulholland/Stephen Addis Ford Escort MkII 4 6:47.3 9:14.1 6:42.5 9:42.6 DNF

40 Calvin Beattie/Donal Lennon Ford Fiesta 1 6:53.5 9:37.6 6:49.8 9:29.3 DNF

41 Robin Neeson/Con Carey Ford Escort MkII 6 7:20.1 9:57.1 7:04.6 9:37.9 DNF

15 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 4 6:27.6 8:59.5 6:24.3 DNF

10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:15.8 8:30.0 DNF

19 Tommy O'Connell/Martin McNicholl Ford Escort MkII 10 6:26.3 8:47.6 DNF

30 Aaron Mawhinney/Paul McErlean Ford Escort MkII 4 7:59.3 16:00.0 DNF

2 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza 8 6:04.7 DNF

17 Andy Magee/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort G3 6 6:39.0 DNF

22 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens Forestry Rally  09 November 2013

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 39 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta 1 6:58.1 9:47.9 6:56.4 9:49.3 6:54.0 9:45.8 50:11.5

40 Calvin Beattie/Donal Lennon Ford Fiesta 1 6:53.5 9:37.6 6:49.8 9:29.3 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 3 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:09.2 8:27.0 6:06.6 8:18.9 6:05.6 8:10.9 43:18.2

2 27 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 6:36.0 9:05.1 6:27.4 8:56.2 6:31.5 8:53.7 46:29.9

9 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:13.7 8:35.2 6:07.4 8:30.6 DNF

33 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 6:41.2 9:02.5 6:37.6 8:51.9 DNF

10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:15.8 8:30.0 DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 35 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 3 6:48.1 9:25.5 6:43.5 9:24.4 6:56.6 9:46.1 49:04.2

2 36 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Ford Escort MkII 3 7:09.8 9:51.4 7:03.3 9:45.8 7:03.6 9:45.4 50:39.3

3 37 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Peugeot 206 3 7:53.2 10:58.4 7:34.7 10:48.4 7:36.2 10:41.1 55:32.0

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 23 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Citroën C2R2 4 6:51.0 9:19.5 6:41.6 9:11.1 6:41.0 9:05.6 47:49.8

29 Fraser Mulholland/Stephen Addis Ford Escort MkII 4 6:47.3 9:14.1 6:42.5 9:42.6 DNF

15 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 4 6:27.6 8:59.5 6:24.3 DNF

30 Aaron Mawhinney/Paul McErlean Ford Escort MkII 4 7:59.3 16:00.0 DNF

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 12 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 5 6:15.2 8:33.5 6:12.2 8:38.1 6:17.0 8:32.4 44:28.4

2 21 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 5 6:41.3 9:17.1 6:44.3 9:17.3 6:42.8 9:11.4 47:54.2

3 24 John Gordon/Robby Knox Ford Escort MkII 5 6:44.6 9:25.3 6:45.5 9:16.0 6:37.7 9:08.2 47:57.3

4 44 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort MkII 5 6:54.6 9:36.1 6:44.3 9:28.3 6:46.9 9:48.6 49:18.8

5 14 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 5 6:33.5 13:35.1 6:30.0 8:58.6 6:30.5 9:03.5 51:11.2

22 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 31 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort MkII 6 6:27.5 8:41.6 6:19.8 8:41.9 6:22.1 8:32.5 45:05.4

2 16 Bob Riddles/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 6 6:32.7 9:00.3 6:26.8 8:55.7 6:28.3 8:46.3 46:10.1

20 Shane Cullen/Jackie Elliott Ford Escort MkII 6 6:39.6 9:12.4 6:34.5 8:56.2 6:30.5 DNF

34 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 6 6:49.8 9:13.6 6:36.2 9:02.8 6:53.5 DNF

41 Robin Neeson/Con Carey Ford Escort MkII 6 7:20.1 9:57.1 7:04.6 9:37.9 DNF

17 Andy Magee/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort G3 6 6:39.0 DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 8 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Citroën DS3 7 6:25.2 8:45.3 6:14.5 8:31.1 6:11.8 8:25.3 44:33.2

2 28 Eamon Doherty/Damian McCauley Ford Escort MkII 7 7:02.3 9:51.8 6:55.9 9:34.8 6:57.5 9:39.3 50:01.6

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens Forestry Rally  09 November 2013

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 8      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza WRC 8 5:55.6 8:18.5 5:57.5 8:07.6 5:53.3 8:07.0 42:19.5

2 11 Marty McKenna/Michael Gilmore Subaru Impreza 8 6:21.7 8:33.2 6:14.9 8:26.1 6:59.9 8:25.0 45:00.8

2 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza 8 6:04.7 DNF

Class 9      All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 6 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 6:02.6 8:33.2 6:00.6 8:12.8 6:03.8 8:14.5 43:07.5

2 5 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 6:11.7 8:25.6 6:11.8 8:10.2 6:03.7 8:12.5 43:15.5

3 7 Liam Regan/Damien Duffin Peugeot 206 4x4 9 6:02.4 8:16.6 5:59.2 8:59.0 5:57.9 8:13.0 43:28.1

4 25 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 6:35.7 9:06.7 6:27.8 8:58.3 6:26.3 9:01.8 46:36.6

5 42 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGukin Subaru Impreza 9 7:45.7 10:34.0 7:29.1 10:27.3 7:45.5 10:27.3 54:28.9

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1981

1 18 Mark Barnett/Tommy Speers Ford Escort MkII 10 6:47.2 9:22.4 6:40.5 9:18.4 6:42.5 9:21.3 48:12.3

19 Tommy O'Connell/Martin McNicholl Ford Escort MkII 10 6:26.3 8:47.6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza WRC 1 2 1 1 1 1

2 6 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 6 3 3 4 5

3 5 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 6 3 6 2 3 3

4 3 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 4 4 4 5 2

5 7 Liam Regan/Damien Duffin Peugeot 206 4x4 2 1 2 16 2 4

6 12 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 8 8 7 8 7 8

7 8 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Citroën DS3 11 11 8 7 6 7

8 11 Marty McKenna/Michael Gilmore Subaru Impreza 10 6 9 5 23 6

9 31 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort MkII 13 10 10 9 8 9

10 16 Bob Riddles/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 15 14 12 11 10 10

11 27 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 18 16 13 12 13 11

12 25 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 17 17 14 14 9 12

13 23 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Citroën C2R2 28 22 20 18 15 14

14 21 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 22 21 23 20 17 16

15 24 John Gordon/Robby Knox Ford Escort MkII 23 24 25 19 14 15

16 18 Mark Barnett/Tommy Speers Ford Escort MkII 24 23 19 21 16 17

17 35 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 26 25 22 22 21 21

18 44 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort MkII 30 26 23 23 18 22

19 28 Eamon Doherty/Damian McCauley Ford Escort MkII 32 30 27 25 22 18

20 39 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta 31 28 28 29 20 20
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19 Tommy O'Connell/Martin McNicholl Ford Escort MkII 12 12

30 Aaron Mawhinney/Paul McErlean Ford Escort MkII 37 35

2 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza 4

17 Andy Magee/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort G3 19

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions after each Stage
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
30 Aaron Mawhinney 01:50 11 minutes late Finish SS2

Number of starters 38 2 Martin Cairns After SS1: Mechanical
Number of finishers 24 10 Niall Henry SS3: Mechanical

Number of stages 6 15 Niall Donnelly SS4: Mechanical
Stage Mileage 35.40 17 Andy Magee After SS1: Mechanical

19 Tommy O'Connell SS3: Mechanical
22 Aaron Cunningham SS1: Mechanical

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

No ties

Other information Retirements

Notional Times have a grey background Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


